Welcome to Holy Family School

Dear Families,

This morning we were notified that an individual within our school tested positive for COVID-19.

Parents, Guardians and Staff of this cohort have been contacted by members of TBCDSB and were dismissed this morning and will be contacted by a Public Health Nurse.

The cohort will remain home and a thorough cleaning and disinfection process will be underway within the school. This deep clean will be performed by a third party, which entails disinfectant fogging of the entire school.

ONLY those identified by Public Health as a close contact will be required to stay home and will not return to the school setting until cleared by Public Health. TBDHU will continue to monitor the situation and advise if there are any changes.

Privacy is extremely important to us, our staff and our families. The identity of the individual who tested positive will not be disclosed.

I will continue to keep you updated on the investigation from Public Health.

Please see the attached letter from Dr. DeMille today.

Our thoughts and prayers are with all those affected.

Click here to access the Ontario screening tool Register for Kindergarten at TBCDSB


⭐️ Register for Kindergarten, online! ⭐️

Upcoming Events

24
Sep
Cross Country Running
29
Sep
Terry Fox Walk/Run
See More Events
School Prayer

School Prayer

Holy Family School Prayer

God gave us Jesus, Joseph and Mary as the Holy Family.

They listened to God’s call and answered willingly. They showed us how to love each other unconditionally.

May we follow their example and always try to be, a thoughtful, caring member of God’s loving family.

Amen.

Information

Holy Family

2075 Rosslyn Road
Thunder Bay, ON P7K 1H7

Tel: (807) 473-4900

Email: holyfamily@tbcschools.ca

https://www.tbcschools.ca/schools/elementary/holy-family

© Thunder Bay Catholic District School Board 2021